City of West Memphis, Arkansas

Request for Proposals

Notice is hereby given that the City of West Memphis, Arkansas is seeking proposals from qualified consultant firms to provide professional services for the right of way and easement acquisition of properties on the South Loop Extension (West Memphis) (S) – (ARDOT Project #110676).

The work will generally consist of administrative services, title services, appraisal services, appraisal review services, negotiation services, closing services, relocation assistance services, and property management functions, which shall conform to the requirements of the Federal Highway Administration (FHWA) and Arkansas Department of Transportation (ARDOT).

Copies of the Request for Proposals (RFP) may be obtained free of charge from Amanda Hicks, City Engineer, Public Works Director, City of West Memphis, at 205 S. Redding, West Memphis, Arkansas, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. (CDT), Monday through Friday or through email ahicks@citywm.com.

Proposals should be addressed as set forth below and must be received no later than 4:00 p.m. (CDT) on May 22, 2020.

Amanda Hicks City Engineer, Public Works Director City of West Memphis P.O. Box 1728 205 S. Redding West Memphis, AR 72301

Inquiries may be directed to Amanda Hicks, City Engineer, Public Works Director, at 870-702-5109.

The City of West Memphis complies with all civil rights provisions of federal statues and related authorities that prohibit discrimination in programs and activities receiving federal financial assistance. Therefore, the City of West Memphis does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, color, age, national origin, religion or disability, in the admission, access to and treatment in the City's programs and activities, as well as the City's hiring or employment services.

The Complaints of alleged discrimination and inquiries regarding the City of West Memphis's nondiscrimination policies may be directed to Amanda Hicks, City Engineer, Public Works Director, City of West Memphis, at 205 S. Redding, West Memphis, AR 72301 or the following email address: ahicks@citywm.com.

This notice is available from the ADA/504/Title VI Coordinator in large print, on audiotape and in Braille.